

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

June X, 2024

MARKETING CONTACT:

Keri Cunningham, Marketing Director KeriCunningham@pyramidmg.com 845-348-1005, ext. 110

AUTOBAHN INDOOR SPEEDWAY TRANSITIONS TO K1 SPEED AT PALISADES <u>CENTER</u>

WEST NYACK, N.Y. (June 2024): Palisades Center is thrilled to announce that Autobahn Indoor Speedway has officially transitioned to K1 Speed, the world's largest indoor electric kart racing operator. This change brings a new era of excitement and innovation to the venue.

K1 Speed is renowned worldwide for its state-of-the-art indoor karting facilities, and this transformation promises to elevate the racing experience for all visitors. With a focus on cutting-edge technology and a commitment to providing a thrilling yet safe environment, K1 Speed is set to become the premier destination for casual consumers, motorsport enthusiasts, and corporate or group events.

Visitors can look forward to:

- Longer Leagues: Eight-week leagues will expand to year-long leagues under K1 Speed.
- **E-World Championship**: The National Championship is becoming international with K1 Speed's E-World Championship, featuring one of the largest karting prize purses

globally, alongside heightened competition and prestige spanning over 80 locations and seven countries.

- New Paddock Lounge Café: Providing guests with more food and beverage choices.
- Arcade: Featuring an array of video games, prize machines, and skill-based games for all ages

"K1 Speed's reputation for excellence in the karting industry is unparalleled," **said Darrin Houseman, General Manager at Palisades Center**. "We are excited to welcome K1 Speed and are confident that this will be a fantastic upgrade for our visitors, providing even more unforgettable experiences."

For more information about K1 Speed, please visit www.k1speed.com. To stay updated on news regarding Palisades Center, visit PalisadesCenter.com or follow us on Facebook and Instagram.

###

About Palisades Center

Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering 225 brands, 16 sit-down restaurants, an ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, a comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more,

visit <u>www.palisadescenter.com</u>, <u>www.facebook.com/palisadescenter</u>, <u>www.twitter.com/palisadescntr</u>, <u>or www.instagram.com/palisadescntr</u>.

About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Palisades Center, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held real estate developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of dynamic shopping, dining and entertainment destinations and expanding hospitality presence dominate the northeast with 16 properties located throughout New York and Massachusetts. For nearly 50 years, Pyramid has built its reputation on being first, fast, ahead of the curve and always what's next, leading the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit www.pyramidmg.com.